The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are based on the October 31, 2009 historical financial
statements of Miller Petroleum, Inc., and fair value of the Alaska subsidiary, CIE as of the December 10, 2009 acquisition date.

The pro forma information includes adjustments to record the assets and liabilities of CIE at their estimated fair market values on the date of
acquisition. The pro forma financial information below is presented for illustrative purposes only under one set of assumptions and does not
reflect the financial results of the combined companies as of a common balance sheet date, and, as such, are subject to adjustment on the next
10-K SEC filing as of April 30, 2010.

These pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the audited historical financial statements of Miller Petroleum, Inc.

3

Edgar Filing: MILLER PETROLEUM INC - Form 8-K/A

4

10/31/2009
Miller
Petroleum

12/10/2009
Cook Inlet
Energy Financing

note
references Pro Forma

CURRENT ASSETS (000�s)

Cash $94.8 $� $5,576.4 (10) $2,801.9
� � (2,250.0 ) (8)

(619.4 ) (8)
Cash - restricted 1,982.5 � � 1,982.5
Accounts receivable, net 129.5 � � 129.5
Accounts receivable - related parties 28.4 � � 28.4
Inventory 178.0 212.2 � 390.2
Prepaid Expense 51.6 � � 51.6

Total Current Assets 2,464.8 212.2 2,707.1 5,384.1

Fixed Assets 5,907.5 110,000.0 115,907.5
Less: accumulated depreciation (1,230.8 ) � (1,230.8 )

Net Fixed Assets 4,676.7 110,000.0 � 114,676.7

OIL AND GAS PROPERTIES
(On the basis of successful efforts accounting) 4,047.7 368,035.3 � 372,083.0

Land 526.5 � � 526.5
Deferred Interest 5.7 � � 5.7
Prepaid / Deferred Financing Cost 452.9 � 619.4 (10) 1,072.2
Cash - restricted long-term 281.5 1,790.0 � 2,071.5
Other Assets 0.8 � � 0.8

Total Other Assets 1,267.4 1,790.0 619.4 3,676.7

TOTAL ASSETS $12,456.6 $480,037.5 $3,326.4 $495,820.5

4

Edgar Filing: MILLER PETROLEUM INC - Form 8-K/A

5

10/31/2009
Miller
Petroleum

12/10/2009
Cook Inlet
Energy Financing

note
references Pro Forma

CURRENT LIABILITIES (000�s)

Accounts payable - trade $914.3 $� $� $914.3
Accounts payable - related party � � � �
Accrued expenses 246.9 1,452.5 � 1,699.5
Asset retirement liability 272.0 1,790.0 � 2,062.0
Unearned revenue 137.2 � � 137.2
Current portion of notes payable 2,173.5 � � 2,173.5

Total Current Laibilities 3,744.0 3,242.5 � 6,986.5

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES

Deferred income taxes payable 471.2 195,509.8 � 195,981.0
Notes payable - other 74.3 � 3,718.4 (10) 3,792.8

Total Long-term Liabilities 545.5 195,509.8 3,718.4 199,773.8

Total Liabilities 4,289.5 198,752.3 3,718.4 206,760.3

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Common stock, $0.0001 par value 1.9 � 0.1 (10) 2.0
Additional paid-in capital 9,585.2 4,321.7 (2,250.0 ) (8) 13,514.8

� � 1,048.6 (10)
� � 809.3 (10)

Accumulated (deficit) (1,420.0 ) 276,963.6 � (8) 275,543.5
Total Stockholders� Equity 8,167.1 281,285.2 (392.0 ) 289,060.3

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY $12,456.6 $480,037.5 $3,326.4 $495,820.5

5

Edgar Filing: MILLER PETROLEUM INC - Form 8-K/A

6

Gain on Acquisition -

At closing, Miller paid Pacific Energy a purchase price of $2.25 million and provided $1.79 million for bonds, contract cure payments and other
federal and State of Alaska requirements to operate the facilities. The Company�s initial estimates resulted in a fair value of assets and liabilities
which exceeded the purchased price by approximately $276.9 million. This amount has been recorded as a bargain purchase in �Gain on
acquisitions� of the Consolidated Statements of Operations as of January 31, 2010.

The fair values of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed of Miller Petroleum, Inc.�s Alaskan subsidiary, Cook Inlet Energy, LLC, on